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2014 NAIA West Standings (through February 18, 2014)

NAIA West Preseason Poll

School Conf CPct. Overall Pct. Home Away Neutral Streak || Team (First Place Votes) Points
L-C State # 0-0 0000 40 1.000 40 0-0 0-0 W4 Lewis-Clark State (8) ......c.ccoeererrennees 64
Menlo 0-0 0000 7-1 0875 6-0 1-1 0-0 L1 British Columbia ........cccceeeevrevrernennes 52
Concordia 0-0 0.000 3-2 0600 2-1 1-1 0-0 L1 Concordia 41
College of Idaho 0-0 0.000 4-4 0500 00 4-4 0-0 L4 Menlo 39
British Columbia 0-0 0.000 2-2 0500 0-0 2-2 0-0 W2 College of Idaho........cccccovvrevrrrenrrenee. 37
Oregon Tech 0-0 0.000 3-7 0300 0-0 3-7 0-0 L4 Corban 30
Corban 0-0 0000 2-5 0.286 1-1 1-3 0-1 L4 Oregon Tech 15
La Sierra $ 0-0 0.000 19 0.100 04 1-3 0-2 L2 Simpson 8
Simpson 0-0 0.000 0-11 0.000 0-3 0-8 0-0 L11

# Earns automatic berth to NAIA World Series.

$ In grouping for post season only based on final Iterative Strength Ranking (ISR)

Upcoming Schedule

Wednesday, February 19
British Columbia at Westmont

Thursday, February 20
British Columbia at Westmont

Friday, February 21

Menlo at Westmont

La Sierra at Point Loma Nazarene (DH)

Puget Sound vs. Oregon Tech (at Portland, Ore.)
Whitworth at College of Idaho

Western Oregon at Lewis-Clark State

Antelope Valley at Simpson (DH)

Puget Sound at Concordia

Corban at Linfield

Saturday, February 22

Willamette vs. Corban (at Portland, Ore.)

British Columbia vs. Menlo (at Santa Barbara, Calif.)
Whitworth at College of Idaho (DH)

NAIA West Baseball Notes

LA GRANDE, Ore. - A busy non-conference schedule continues as the teams of
the NAIA West are just a week away from opening up conference play.

British Columbia and Menlo will be in Santa Barbara for games against West-
mont, and each other. La Sierra visits Point Loma Nazarene before returning
home to take on Bethesda while Simpson hosts both Antelope Valley and Holy
Names this weekend in Redding.

In Portland and McMinnville, the CCC-NWC Challenge will be in action, featur-
ing Corban, Oregon Tech and Concordia. L-C State hosts Western Oregon for a
four-game series while Whitworth visits College of Idaho for a quartet of game
in Caldwell.

NAIA West in NAIA Top 25

Following is the weekly look at CCC teams listed in the NAIA Top 25 poll (preseason poll listed
first, followed by the 6 regular season polls). Visit www.naia.org for complete polls.

Western Oregon at Lewis-Clark State (DH) N12 M25 A1 A8 A15 A22 A29 M9 Ja
Holy Names at Simpson

Pacific Lutheran vs. Oregon Tech (at McMinnville, Ore.) ™ Pre  #1 #2  #3 #4 #5 #6 FIN POST
Puget Sound vs. Corban (at Portland, Ore.) UBC -

Willamette at Concordia Cl -

Sunday, February 23 v

Willamette vs. Oregon Tech (at McMinnville, Ore.) CRB A

Bethesda at La Sierra (DH) LCSC 2

Whitworth at College of Idaho MEN -

Western Oregon at Lewis-Clark State oI _

Antelope Valley vs. Simpson SIMP

Pacific Lutheran vs. Corban (at Portland, Ore.)
Holy Names at Simpson
Pacific Lutheran at Concordia

RV indicates receiving votes
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,@; Red Lion Players of the Week

A Red Lion is the official hospitality sponsor of the NAIA West
RED LION

Date Player (School) Pitcher (School)

2/17 Blake Drake (CU) Gunnar Swanson (LCSC)

NAIA West Tournament

The 2014 NAIA West Tournament will take place on May 2-5 at the
site of the highest seed.

The tournament will feature five teams and will be double-elim-
ination. The winner of the tournament will earn the grouping’s
automatic bid to the NAIA Championship Opening Round.

Lewis-Clark State will be excluded from the tournament because
the Warriors already have an automatic bid to the NAIA World Se-
ries as tournament host.

NAIA West in NAIA Statistical Ratings
NAIA West teams and individuals ranked among the top 5

Category
Chances/Game
Putouts/Game

Assists/Game

Innings Pitched/Gm

Runs Scored/Game
Hits/Game

Home Runs/Game
At-Bats/Game

Category
Chances/Game
Putouts/Game
Assists/Game
Losses

Runs Scored/Gm

Hits/Game
Doubles/Game
Home Runs/Gm
Stolen Bases/Gm
At-Bats/Game

Team

British Columbia
Lewis-Clark State
British Columbia
British Columbia
Lewis-Clark State
British Columbia
Lewis-Clark State
British Columbia
Lewis-Clark State
British Columbia

Player (Team)

Vinny Martin (UBC)
Vinny Matin (UBC)

Tyson Popoff (UBC)
Humberto Solorio (SIMP)
Austin Guzzon (CRB)
Logan Duran (LA SIERRA)
Cameron Imhoff (SIMP)
Jake Shirley (LCSC)
Jerod Bartnik (UBC)
Kevin Biro (UBC)

Jerod Bartnik (UBC)
Ryan Sells (LCSC)

Blake Drake (CU)

Tyson Popoff (UBC)
Kevin Biro (UBC)

Avg./Total
41.75
27.00
26.50
14.50
9.00
8.83
9.50
12.50

1.00
39.00

Avg./Total
11.00
11.00
4.75

Rank
2nd
T-3rd
T-5th
1st
T-3rd
T-5th
4th
3rd
T-2nd
3rd

Rank
3rd
3rd
1st

T-2nd

T-2nd

T-2nd

T-2nd
1st
5th

T-3rd

T-3rd

T-1st

T-4th

T-5th

T-5th
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Around The NAIA West

British Columbia - UBC recorded 24 hits in Tuesday’s 20-6 win at Redlands (Calif.), the third most in school history.
Outfielder Sebastian Wong made his debut as a pitcher on Tuesday, throwing the final two innings. Will conclude
California trip with games against Westmont (Wednesday and Thursday) and Menlo (Friday). Third baseman Kevin
Biro is hitting .526 and leads the team with six RBI’s in four games. Rookie Vinny Martin also has six RBI

College of Idaho - None Provided

Concordia - The Concordia baseball team is leading the NAIA West with a.292 combined batting average (49 for
168). Senior Blake Drake is tied for first in the NAIA West with five stolen bases.

Corban - None Provided

La Sierra - None Provided

Lewis-Clark State - After opening the season with a four-game sweep of MSU-Billings, the No. 2-ranked Warriors
host another NCAA D-Il foe in Western Oregon this week at Harris Field. The former team of Warrior head coach
Jeremiah Robbins, WOU went 4-4 against LCSC last season. No other team beat the Warriors more than twice.
Menlo - None Provided

Oregon Tech - Oregon Tech Baseball Ranks 11th in the NAIA in Total Doubles (22).

Simpson - None Provided
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TEAM BATTING G
1. Concordia 5
2. Lewis-Clark State 4
3. Menlo 8
4.  Corban 7
5. British Columbia 3
6. LaSierra 10
7. OregonTech 10
8. College of Idaho 8
9. Simpson 1
TEAM PITCHING G
1. Menlo 8
2. British Columbia 3
3. Lewis-Clark State 4
4. Concordia 5
5. Corban 7
6. College of Idaho 8
7. OregonTech 10
8. LaSierra 10
9. Simpson 11
(Min 2.5 AB/Team game)
INDIVIDUAL BATTING CL
1. DRAKE-CU JR
ERICKSON-CU JR
3. KNIGGE, Kyle-LCSC SR
4.  GALLEGOS, Marc-CRB JR
5.  SKAGGS-CI JR
BIRO, Kevin-UBC JR
7. COMSTOCK, Daniel-MC SO
8. CANO-LCSC SR
9. DAHL-OIT JR
ORR, Daniel-CRB JR
(Min 1.0 IP/Team game)
INDIVIDUAL PITCHING CL
1. NOTEWARE-LCSC SR
2. CHAVEZ, Daniel-MC SR
3. SNODGRASS-CU JR
SWANSON-LCSC JR
HADLEY-CU SO
NEWTON, Jeremy-UBC SO
7. DAVILA, Eric-MC SR
8. RODRIGUES, Derek-MC SR
9. KERNS-LCSC JR
10. McGHEE-CU SO

AVG
292
285
283
277
252
246
229
220
.189

ERA
2.28
3.08
3.25
3.27
473
4.85
5.95
8.40
11.44
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341
390
366
367
304
313
.282
317
.288

363
438
429
324
301
285
310
318
220

BAVG W-L

228
263
206
244
225
309
319
351
384

AVG
.500
.500
A71
467
417
417
391
357
333
333
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7-1
1-2
40
3-2
2-5
4-4
3-7
1-9

0-11

0B%
.545
550
526
529
533
A17
516
357
372
344

ERA
0.00
041
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.64
1.80
1.93
245

AB
168
137
240
238
103
281
319
245
318

IP
67.0
26.1
36.0
44.0
59.0
65.0
78.2
75.0
81.0

SLUG
600
556
706
.500
792
.500
565
429
A87
467

BAVG
176
184
233
143
143
217
189
263
176
162

27
38
51
27
10
29
40
35
26

57
25
27
40
51
79
104
115
137

AB
20
18
17
30
24
12
23
14
39
30

49
39
68
66
26
69
73
54
60

26
10
13
26
40
40
66
92
119
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SB-ATT SH SF
810 M 1
2-2 0 2
916 0 8
1217 2 4
6-7 4 1
11-13 3 5
7-10 3 6
10-14 3 3
7-10 2 1
SV BB/9 SO/9

1 349 752
1 6.15 444
2 225 850
2 1.84 9.00
1 564 6.56
1 318 498
2 366 5.03
0 384 420
0 700 3.78
SO SB-ATT SH
1 5-6 1
2 0-0 0
1 1-1 0
2 5-5 0
8 0-1 0
3 1-1 1
1 0-0 0
1 0-0 0
5 0-0 0
5 0-2 0

SF
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HR SHO SV BB/9
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Complete Statistics Available at: http://cascadeconference.org/custompages/baseball/2014/stats/confstat.htm

O O O OO —= 0O O o OO

1.80
2.86
2.25
1.50
4.50
4.09
3.00

3.86
1.64

S0/9
9.00
8.18
525

10.50

13.50
8.18
3.00
7.71

10.64
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