



NAIA West Baseball - 2014

www.cascadeconference.org
facebook.com/CascadeCollegiateConference
 twitter: @cccsports

Contact: Chris Thompson • thomsoc@evergreen.edu • 425-344-4992

2014 NAIA West Standings (through February 18, 2014)

School	Conf	CPct.	Overall	Pct.	Home	Away	Neutral	Streak
L-C State #	0-0	0.000	4-0	1.000	4-0	0-0	0-0	W4
Menlo	0-0	0.000	7-1	0.875	6-0	1-1	0-0	L1
Concordia	0-0	0.000	3-2	0.600	2-1	1-1	0-0	L1
College of Idaho	0-0	0.000	4-4	0.500	0-0	4-4	0-0	L4
British Columbia	0-0	0.000	2-2	0.500	0-0	2-2	0-0	W2
Oregon Tech	0-0	0.000	3-7	0.300	0-0	3-7	0-0	L4
Corban	0-0	0.000	2-5	0.286	1-1	1-3	0-1	L4
La Sierra \$	0-0	0.000	1-9	0.100	0-4	1-3	0-2	L2
Simpson	0-0	0.000	0-11	0.000	0-3	0-8	0-0	L11

Earns automatic berth to NAIA World Series.

\$ In grouping for post season only based on final Iterative Strength Ranking (ISR)

NAIA West Preseason Poll

Team (First Place Votes)	Points
Lewis-Clark State (8)	64
British Columbia	52
Concordia	41
Menlo	39
College of Idaho	37
Corban	30
Oregon Tech	15
Simpson	8

Upcoming Schedule

Wednesday, February 19

British Columbia at Westmont

Thursday, February 20

British Columbia at Westmont

Friday, February 21

Menlo at Westmont

La Sierra at Point Loma Nazarene (DH)

Puget Sound vs. Oregon Tech (at Portland, Ore.)

Whitworth at College of Idaho

Western Oregon at Lewis-Clark State

Antelope Valley at Simpson (DH)

Puget Sound at Concordia

Corban at Linfield

Saturday, February 22

Willamette vs. Corban (at Portland, Ore.)

British Columbia vs. Menlo (at Santa Barbara, Calif.)

Whitworth at College of Idaho (DH)

Western Oregon at Lewis-Clark State (DH)

Holy Names at Simpson

Pacific Lutheran vs. Oregon Tech (at McMinnville, Ore.)

Puget Sound vs. Corban (at Portland, Ore.)

Willamette at Concordia

Sunday, February 23

Willamette vs. Oregon Tech (at McMinnville, Ore.)

Bethesda at La Sierra (DH)

Whitworth at College of Idaho

Western Oregon at Lewis-Clark State

Antelope Valley vs. Simpson

Pacific Lutheran vs. Corban (at Portland, Ore.)

Holy Names at Simpson

Pacific Lutheran at Concordia

NAIA West Baseball Notes

LA GRANDE, Ore. - A busy non-conference schedule continues as the teams of the NAIA West are just a week away from opening up conference play.

British Columbia and Menlo will be in Santa Barbara for games against Westmont, and each other. La Sierra visits Point Loma Nazarene before returning home to take on Bethesda while Simpson hosts both Antelope Valley and Holy Names this weekend in Redding.

In Portland and McMinnville, the CCC-NWC Challenge will be in action, featuring Corban, Oregon Tech and Concordia. L-C State hosts Western Oregon for a four-game series while Whitworth visits College of Idaho for a quartet of game in Caldwell.

NAIA West in NAIA Top 25

Following is the weekly look at CCC teams listed in the NAIA Top 25 poll (preseason poll listed first, followed by the 6 regular season polls). Visit www.naia.org for complete polls.

	N12	M25	A1	A8	A15	A22	A29	M9	J4
TM	Pre	#1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6	FIN	POST
UBC	-								
CI	-								
CU	-								
CRB	-								
LCSC	2								
MEN	-								
OIT	-								
SIMP	-								

RV indicates receiving votes





NAIA West Baseball - 2014



Red Lion Players of the Week

Red Lion is the official hospitality sponsor of the NAIA West

Date	Player (School)	Pitcher (School)
2/17	Blake Drake (CU)	Gunnar Swanson (LCSC)

NAIA West in NAIA Statistical Ratings

NAIA West teams and individuals ranked among the top 5

Category	Team	Avg./Total	Rank
Chances/Game	British Columbia	41.75	2nd
Putouts/Game	Lewis-Clark State	27.00	T-3rd
	British Columbia	26.50	T-5th
Assists/Game	British Columbia	14.50	1st
Innings Pitched/Gm	Lewis-Clark State	9.00	T-3rd
	British Columbia	8.83	T-5th
Runs Scored/Game	Lewis-Clark State	9.50	4th
Hits/Game	British Columbia	12.50	3rd
Home Runs/Game	Lewis-Clark State	1.00	T-2nd
At-Bats/Game	British Columbia	39.00	3rd

Category	Player (Team)	Avg./Total	Rank
Chances/Game	Vinny Martin (UBC)	11.00	3rd
Putouts/Game	Vinny Martin (UBC)	11.00	3rd
Assists/Game	Tyson Popoff (UBC)	4.75	1st
Losses	Humberto Solorio (SIMP)	3	T-2nd
	Austin Guzzon (CRB)	3	T-2nd
	Logan Duran (LA SIERRA)	3	T-2nd
	Cameron Imhoff (SIMP)	3	T-2nd
Runs Scored/Gm	Jake Shirley (LCSC)	2.33	1st
	Jerod Bartnik (UBC)	1.75	5th
Hits/Game	Kevin Biro (UBC)	2.50	T-3rd
Doubles/Game	Jerod Bartnik (UBC)	0.75	T-3rd
Home Runs/Gm	Ryan Sells (LCSC)	0.50	T-1st
Stolen Bases/Gm	Blake Drake (CU)	1.00	T-4th
At-Bats/Game	Tyson Popoff (UBC)	4.75	T-5th
	Kevin Biro (UBC)	4.75	T-5th

NAIA West Tournament

The 2014 NAIA West Tournament will take place on May 2-5 at the site of the highest seed.

The tournament will feature five teams and will be double-elimination. The winner of the tournament will earn the grouping's automatic bid to the NAIA Championship Opening Round.

Lewis-Clark State will be excluded from the tournament because the Warriors already have an automatic bid to the NAIA World Series as tournament host.



NAIA West Baseball - 2014

Around The NAIA West

British Columbia - UBC recorded 24 hits in Tuesday's 20-6 win at Redlands (Calif.), the third most in school history. Outfielder Sebastian Wong made his debut as a pitcher on Tuesday, throwing the final two innings. Will conclude California trip with games against Westmont (Wednesday and Thursday) and Menlo (Friday). Third baseman Kevin Biro is hitting .526 and leads the team with six RBI's in four games. Rookie Vinny Martin also has six RBI

College of Idaho - None Provided

Concordia - The Concordia baseball team is leading the NAIA West with a .292 combined batting average (49 for 168). Senior Blake Drake is tied for first in the NAIA West with five stolen bases.

Corban - None Provided

La Sierra - None Provided

Lewis-Clark State - After opening the season with a four-game sweep of MSU-Billings, the No. 2-ranked Warriors host another NCAA D-II foe in Western Oregon this week at Harris Field. The former team of Warrior head coach Jeremiah Robbins, WOU went 4-4 against LCSC last season. No other team beat the Warriors more than twice.

Menlo - None Provided

Oregon Tech - Oregon Tech Baseball Ranks 11th in the NAIA in Total Doubles (22).

Simpson - None Provided



NAIA West Baseball - 2014

TEAM BATTING		G	AVG	OB%	SLUG	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	RBI	BB	SO	SB-ATT	SH	SF
1.	Concordia	5	.292	.341	.363	168	27	49	8	2	0	24	6	33	8-10	11	1
2.	Lewis-Clark State	4	.285	.390	.438	137	38	39	7	1	4	27	21	26	2-2	0	2
3.	Menlo	8	.283	.366	.429	240	51	68	18	1	5	45	27	26	9-16	0	8
4.	Corban	7	.277	.367	.324	238	27	66	9	1	0	22	23	37	12-17	2	4
5.	British Columbia	3	.252	.304	.301	103	10	26	5	0	0	10	7	21	6-7	4	1
6.	La Sierra	10	.246	.313	.285	281	29	69	11	0	0	29	17	56	11-13	3	5
7.	Oregon Tech	10	.229	.282	.310	319	40	73	22	2	0	33	21	52	7-10	3	6
8.	College of Idaho	8	.220	.317	.318	245	35	54	19	1	1	33	26	51	10-14	3	3
9.	Simpson	11	.189	.288	.220	318	26	60	8	1	0	24	35	72	7-10	2	1

TEAM PITCHING		G	ERA	BAVG	W-L	IP	H	R	ER	BB	SO	CG	HR	SHO	SV	BB/9	SO/9
1.	Menlo	8	2.28	.228	7-1	67.0	57	26	17	26	56	3	0	0	1	3.49	7.52
2.	British Columbia	3	3.08	.263	1-2	26.1	25	10	9	18	13	0	0	0	1	6.15	4.44
3.	Lewis-Clark State	4	3.25	.206	4-0	36.0	27	13	13	9	34	0	1	0	2	2.25	8.50
4.	Concordia	5	3.27	.244	3-2	44.0	40	26	16	9	44	0	1	0	2	1.84	9.00
5.	Corban	7	4.73	.225	2-5	59.0	51	40	31	37	43	0	4	0	1	5.64	6.56
6.	College of Idaho	8	4.85	.309	4-4	65.0	79	40	35	23	36	0	1	1	1	3.18	4.98
7.	Oregon Tech	10	5.95	.319	3-7	78.2	104	66	52	32	44	0	0	0	2	3.66	5.03
8.	La Sierra	10	8.40	.351	1-9	75.0	115	92	70	32	35	0	5	1	0	3.84	4.20
9.	Simpson	11	11.44	.384	0-11	81.0	137	119	103	63	34	0	5	0	0	7.00	3.78

(Min 2.5 AB/Team game)

INDIVIDUAL BATTING		CL	G	AVG	OB%	SLUG	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	RBI	BB	SO	SB-ATT	SH	SF
1.	DRAKE-CU	JR	5	.500	.545	.600	20	6	10	2	0	0	3	1	1	5-6	1	0
	ERICKSON-CU	JR	5	.500	.550	.556	18	4	9	1	0	0	2	1	2	0-0	0	0
3.	KNIGGE, Kyle-LCSC	SR	4	.471	.526	.706	17	6	8	2	1	0	4	2	1	1-1	0	0
4.	GALLEGOS, Marc-CRB	JR	7	.467	.529	.500	30	7	14	1	0	0	1	3	2	5-5	0	0
5.	SKAGGS-CI	JR	8	.417	.533	.792	24	4	10	4	1	1	10	3	8	0-1	0	0
	BIRO, Kevin-UBC	JR	3	.417	.417	.500	12	0	5	1	0	0	1	0	3	1-1	1	0
7.	COMSTOCK, Daniel-MC	SO	8	.391	.516	.565	23	4	9	4	0	0	3	4	1	0-0	0	1
8.	CANO-LCSC	SR	3	.357	.357	.429	14	4	5	1	0	0	3	0	1	0-0	0	0
9.	DAHL-OIT	JR	10	.333	.372	.487	39	4	13	4	1	0	3	3	5	0-0	0	1
	ORR, Daniel-CRB	JR	7	.333	.344	.467	30	4	10	2	1	0	8	1	5	0-2	0	1

(Min 1.0 IP/Team game)

INDIVIDUAL PITCHING		CL	G	GS	ERA	BAVG	W-L	IP	H	R	ER	BB	SO	CG	HR	SHO	SV	BB/9	SO/9
1.	NOTEWARE-LCSC	SR	1	1	0.00	.176	0-0	5.0	3	0	0	1	5	0	0	0	0	1.80	9.00
2.	CHAVEZ, Daniel-MC	SR	3	3	0.41	.184	3-0	22.0	14	1	1	7	20	1	0	0	0	2.86	8.18
3.	SNODGRASS-CU	JR	2	2	1.50	.233	1-0	12.0	10	5	2	3	7	0	0	0	0	2.25	5.25
	SWANSON-LCSC	JR	1	1	1.50	.143	1-0	6.0	3	1	1	0	7	0	0	0	0	--	10.50
	HADLEY-CU	SO	2	0	1.50	.143	0-0	6.0	3	1	1	1	9	0	0	0	1	1.50	13.50
	NEWTON, Jeremy-UBC	SO	1	1	1.50	.217	0-0	6.0	5	1	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	4.50	--
7.	DAVILA, Eric-MC	SR	3	1	1.64	.189	1-0	11.0	7	4	2	5	10	0	0	0	0	4.09	8.18
8.	RODRIGUES, Derek-MC	SR	3	2	1.80	.263	2-0	15.0	15	5	3	5	5	2	0	0	0	3.00	3.00
9.	KERNS-LCSC	JR	1	0	1.93	.176	1-0	4.2	3	1	1	2	4	0	0	0	0	3.86	7.71
10.	McGHEE-CU	SO	2	2	2.45	.162	1-1	11.0	6	3	3	2	13	0	1	0	0	1.64	10.64